Killam Apartment REIT owns, manages and develops multi-family residential properties in
Atlantic Canada, Ontario and Alberta. Killam's portfolio includes $2.5 billion in real estate
assets, comprised of 15,093 apartment units and 5,165 manufactured home community
(MHC) sites.

Market capitalization1 $1.3B
Annual distribution $0.64
Yield (May 18/18) 4.2%
Avg daily volume (30 day) 148K

NS
Halifax

ON
Ottawa | London
Toronto | Cambridge
Kitchener| Waterloo

NB
Moncton | Fredericton
Saint John

AB
Calgary | Edmonton

NL
St. John’s

PEI
Charlottetown

43%

21%

21%

7%
6% 2%

Net Operating Income
(NOI) By Province

Nova Scotia
New Brunswick
Ontario
NFLD
PEI
Alberta

90%

8% 2%

NOI by Sector

Apartments
MHCs
Commercial

1 Includes exchangeable units. 3

Financial Highlights – Five Years of Growth

4

1 AFFO payout ratio for 2017 calculated using a maintenance capex reserve of $900/unit for apartments $300/site for MHCs. AFFO payout ratio for
2013 – 2016 calculated using a maintenance capex reserve of $970/unit for apartments and $225/site for MHCs.
2 Liquidity includes cash on hand and availability under credit facilities. Pro-forma liquidity at December 31, 2017, includes pending mortgage
financings that were arranged, but had not closed at December 31, 2017.

$1
,5

32

$1
,7

75

$1
,8

77

$1
,9

88

$2
,3

11

$1,000

$1,200

$1,400

$1,600

$1,800

$2,000

$2,200

$2,400

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

M
ill

io
ns

Total Assets
As at December 31

$2
1

$3
3

$2
6

$5
0

$1
25

$0

$20

$40

$60

$80

$100

$120

$140

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017
M

ill
io

ns

Liquidity2

As at December 31

$8
3

$8
5

$9
8

$1
05

$1
15

$50

$60

$70

$80

$90

$100

$110

$120

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

M
ill

io
ns

Net Operating Income
For the years ended December 31

$0
.7

1

$0
.7

2

$0
.7

9

$0
.8

6

$0
.9

0

0.
58

0.
60

0.
60

0.
60

0.
62

$0.40

$0.50

$0.60

$0.70

$0.80

$0.90

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

FFO Per Unit Distribution

12
3%

12
4%

10
6%

91
%

86
%

0%

20%

40%

60%

80%

100%

120%

140%

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

AFFO Payout Ratio1

For the years ended December 31

53
.9

%

55
.8

%

56
.4

%

53
.5

%

48
.7

%
40%

45%

50%

55%

60%

2013 2014 2015 2016 2017

Debt as a % of Assets
As at December 31

FFO & Distribution Per Unit
For the years ended December 31

• Clearly defined strategy to grow earnings and
net asset value (NAV) per unit.

• One of Canada’s highest-quality and youngest
apartment portfolios with 31% of NOI
generated from apartments built in the last
10 years.

• Experienced developer with a $700 million
development pipeline to support future
growth.

• Growing funds from operations (FFO) &
adjusted funds from operations (AFFO) per
unit.

• Well positioned to benefit from strong
fundamentals.

• Rising distributions with conservative payout